# OP \$240.00 4747314

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clover Sites, Inc.		12/10/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ministry Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	14488 Old Stage Road	
City:	Lenoir City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37772	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4747314	CLOVER SITES
Registration Number:	4747066	CLOVER DONATIONS
Registration Number:	4743258	CLOVER
Registration Number:	4739052	GREENHOUSE
Registration Number:	4289822	CLOVER
Registration Number:	3704678	GREENHOUSE
Registration Number:	3686036	
Registration Number:	3685609	CLOVER
Registration Number:	3685612	CLOVERSITES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 865-546-4305

Email: mbradford@luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Michael

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71402.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0550

900347257

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Michael J. Bradford/
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

 $source = 7140200 - topto - 20151210 - TM\_Assignment\_CloverBrandsToMinBrands\#page1.tif\\ source = 7140200 - topto - 20151210 - TM\_Assignment\_CloverBrandsToMinBrands\#page2.tif\\$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0551

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CLOVER SITES, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 905 Rancho Conejo, 2nd Floor, Newbury Park, California 91320, does hereby assign and transfer to MINISTRY BRANDS, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 14488 Old Stage Road, Lenoir City, Tennessee 37772, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks (the "Trademarks") and the U.S. Registrations therefore:

Reg. No.	Mark	Services
4,747,314	CLOVER SITES	Design, creation and hosting customized websites for others; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for designing and managing websites for others
4,747,066	CLOVER DONATIONS	Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for making and accepting one-time and repeating online secure payments, donations and gifts; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for generating reports and statements relating to payments, donations and gifts; and Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for creating web pages and online forms relating to payments, donations and gifts
4,743,258	CLOVER	Design, creation and hosting customized websites for others; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for designing and managing websites for others; Providing websites featuring technology that enables a user to password protect web pages; Providing websites featuring technology that enables a user to upload and share calendars, documents, fillable forms, photographs, audio, video, and multimedia content in electronic form; Providing websites featuring technology that enables a user to host videos and documents online; Computer services, namely, monitoring website traffic and reporting on related statistical and analytical data
4,739,052	GREENHOUSE	Design, creation and hosting customized websites for others; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for designing and managing websites for others; Providing websites featuring technology that enables a user to password protect web pages; Providing websites featuring technology that enables a user to upload and share calendars, documents, fillable forms, photographs, audio, video, and multimedia content in electronic form; Providing websites featuring technology that enables a user to host videos and documents online; Computer services, namely, monitoring website traffic and reporting on related statistical and analytical data

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0552

4,289,822	CLOVER	Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for making and accepting one-time and repeating online secure payments, donations and gifts; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for generating reports and statements relating to payments, donations and gifts; and Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for creating web pages and online forms relating to payments, donations and gifts; all of the foregoing not for gift sharing services wherein the gift is shared between an individual and a designated charity or non-profit organization
3,704,678	GREENHOUSE	Management of computerized database content  Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting computer software applications of others
3,686,036	8	Design, creation and hosting customized websites for others; Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting computer software applications of others
3,685,609	Clover	Design, creation and hosting customized websites for others; Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting computer software applications of others
3,685,612	CLOVERSITES	Design, creation and hosting customized websites for others; Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting computer software applications of others

including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademarks arising by Federal registration and common law, including all rights in logos, scripts, and trade dress associated with the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

CLOVER SITES, INC., a California corporation
By: Denjamin Rugg
Its: President
Date: 12/10/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0553

**RECORDED: 12/14/2015**